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Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences at Gazi 

University 

Dean of the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences of Khazar 

University Assoc. Prof. Elza Samadova participated in the exchange program at Gazi 

University in Ankara, Türkiye, on December 26-30, 2022, within the framework of 

the ERASMUS+ program. 

Within the framework of the program, a seminar on "Teaching and Learning: How 

to Teach" was given at the Faculty of Education. At the same time, meetings were 

held on the topics of curriculum preparation, special education, elementary school 

teaching, history and geography teaching departments of the university, joint 

projects and academic research development, curriculum renewal. 

The future prospects of the cooperation between Khazar University and Gazi 

University were discussed with the vice-rector of the university Prof. Dr. Yucel 

Gelishli. Within the framework of the visit, business meetings were also organized 

at the Faculty of Education of Hacettepe University and the Faculty of Eurasian 

Studies and Literature of Erciyyas University. 

 

 

Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Gazi Universitetində 

Xəzər Universitetinin Humanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı dos. Elza 

Səmədova ERASMUS+ proqramı çərçivəsində 2022-ci il dekabrın 26-30-da 

Türkiyənin Ankara şəhərində yerləşən Gazi Universitetində mübadilə proqramında 

iştirak etmişdir. 

Proqram çərçivəsində Təhsil fakültəsində “Öyrətmə və Öyrənmə: Necə Öyrətməli” 

mövzusunda seminar verilmişdir. Eyni zamanda, universitetin kurikulumların 

hazırlanması, xüsusi təhsil, ibtidai sinif müəllimliyi, tarix və coğrafya müəllimliyi 

depaertamentlərində əməkdaşlıq qurulması, ortaq layihələrin və akademik 

tədqiqatların hazırlanması, kurikulumların yenilənməsi mövzularında görüşlər 

keçirilmişdir. 

Universitetin prorektoru Prof. Dr.Yücel Gelişli ilə Xəzər Universiteti və Gazi 

Universiteti arasındakı əməkdaşlığın gələcək perspektivləri müzakirə edilmişdir. 



Səfər çərçivəsində Hacəttəpə Universiteti Təhsil fakültəsi və Ərciyəs Universiteti 

Avrasya Araşdırmaları və Ədəbiyyat fakültələrində də işgüzar görüşlər təşkil 

olunmuşdur. 
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